FORM F 1-31-92	PTO-1595	_ 04-07-1998	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
S&H 9/	92		
To the	e Honorable Assistant Commissioner		ocuments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties:	100680110	952 952
	<ul><li>(1) Yuji SATO</li><li>(2) Norihisa MURAYAM</li></ul>	Α	9/047
2.	Name and address of receiving	ng party:	10° 0
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chom Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, JAPA		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agree Other:	Merger eement Change of N	ame
	Execution Date(s): Decemb	er 12, 1997_	
4.	(a) The execution date of	ent number(s): together with a new application: of the application is: <u>December 12, 19</u> DING SYSTEM FOR PARALLEL PROCE	
5.	Name and address of party t	o whom correspondence concerning d	ocument should be mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20	N.W.	826.1480/JDH
6.	Total number of applications	and patents involved:1_	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to deposit account.	
8.		935 (Any underpayment is authorized s page if paying by deposit account)	to be charged to this Deposit Account)
9. /1998 K	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledg copy is a true copy of the or DUNCAN 00000004 09047952 40.00 OP	e and belief, the foregoing information iginal document.	is true and correct and any attached
	s D. Halsey, Jr. Registration		March 26, 1998
Name	of Person Signing	Signature Total nur	Date nber of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 7/94

Thereinster, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigntered to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)	(Inse	rt Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(	S))			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)  DEBUGGING SYSTEM FOR PARALLEL PROCESSED PROGRAM AND DEBUGGI METHOD THEREOF  relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_/		FUJITSU LIMITED				
(Interination, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)  DEBUGGING SYSTEM FOR PARALLEL PROCESSED PROGRAM AND DEBUGGI METHOD THEREOF  relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the Unstates was executed on even date hersewith or, if not so executed, was:  (a) executed on		1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-	chome, Na	kahara-ki	ı, Kawasaki	-shi,
and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled  ITitle of Invention]  DEBUGGING SYSTEM FOR PARALLEL PROCESSED PROGRAM AND DEBUGGI  METHOD THEREOF  relating to International Patent Application PCT/UP	_	Kanagawa 211, Japan				
and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled  (Title of invention)  DEBUGGING SYSTEM FOR PARALLEL PROCESSED PROGRAM AND DEBUGGI  METHOD THEREOF  relating to International Patent Application PCT/VP  and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:  (a) executed on						
### DEBUGGING SYSTEM FOR PARALLEL PROCESSED PROGRAM AND DEBUGGING POTATION OF PARALLEL PROCESSED PROGRAM AND DEBUGGING METHOD THEREOF  **relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP / and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:  **(a) executed on						OR hereby sells, assign
METHOD THEREOF  relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP			idalita ingilic, dala e	and microst to t	io invention onlines	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP		DEBUGGING SYSTEM FOR	PARALLEL 1	PROCESSEI	PROGRAM A	ND DEBUGGING
(a) executed on		METHOD THEREOF				
Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.  and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division and to said the said application and any continuation, division and to said the said the said Letters Patent(s), when a said Letters Patent(s), when a said Letters Patent(s) and the said Letters Patent(s) and the said Letters Patent(s) and the said Letters Patent(s), and the said Letters Patent(s) and the said Letters Patent(s) and the said Letters Patent(s) and the said Letters Patent(s), and the said Letters Patent(s) and the said Letters Patent(s), and the said Letters Patent(s) and the said Letters Patent(s), and the said Letters Patent(s) and the	relatir State:	ng to International Patent Application PCT/ s was executed on even date herewith or	/JP/ r, if not so execut	_and/or for whice ed, was:	ch application for Lett	ers Patent of the Unite
Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.  and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, diviserenewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Let Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Let Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfort protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Let Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceed which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, includes experted assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and product evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/har/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  December 12, 1997  Yasuko Soga  Parintina Murayama  Norihisa Murayama  December 12, 1997  Yasuko Soga  Parintina Murayama  Norihisa Murayama  December 12, 1997  Yasuko Soga	(a)	executed on	; (Insert	date of executi	on of application, if i	not concurrent)
Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.  and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, diviserenewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Let Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Let Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfort protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Let Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceed which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, includes experted assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and product evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/har/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  December 12, 1997  Yasuko Soga  Parintina Murayama  Norihisa Murayama  December 12, 1997  Yasuko Soga  Parintina Murayama  Norihisa Murayama  December 12, 1997  Yasuko Soga	(b)	filed on	Any re	gistered attorne	y of STAAS & HALS	SEY, 700 Eleventh
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Let Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Let Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfort protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Let Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceed which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, include separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and product evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  (Date)  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(s)  Yasuko Soga  Norihisa Murayama  December 12, 1997  Yasuko Soga  Norihisa Murayama  December 12, 1997  Yasuko Soga	Serial No/; Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-15 hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,					
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  (Date)  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness)  (December 12, 1997  Yuji SATO  Parks Asguly Yasuko SOGA  (December 12, 1997  Norihisa Murayama	renew	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination a	of the United State	es granted on sa hereon, for the	id application and an	continuation, division
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  (Date)  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness)  (Particle Asgulation of Mitness)  (Particle Asgulation of Mitness)  (Particle Asgulation of Witness)  (Particle Asgulation of	renew Patent Patent Th to do protec Patent which separa	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination a, ((s) may be granted and including any e ((s)").  e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tion for said invention, including in the pre (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamin may arise or be declared in relation to sa te assignments and declarations, taking	of the United State polication based t extensions thereof extensions thereof extensions thereof extensions thereof extensions thereof extensions thereof extensions the extensions the extensions extensions the extensions the extensions extensions the extension the extension the extension the extension the extension the extension that extensions the extension the extension the extension the extension the extension that extension the extension the extension that extension the extension the extension that extensi	es granted on sa hereon, for the f (collectively, h and without char able or expedie acution of said a le proceeding, a include but not	id application and any full term or terms for lereinafter, "said application of the expent, for securing, mai pplication(s) and the ind be limited to execution be limited to execution	/ continuation, division which the said Letters blication(s) and Letters onse of said ASSIGNEE ntaining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding on all papers including
Norihisa Murayama December 12, 1997  Norihisa Murayama December 12, 1997  Yasuko SOGA  Yasuko SOGA  Yasuko SOGA	renew Patent Patent to do protec Patent which separa eviden	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination a ((s) may be granted and including any e ((s)").  e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tion for said invention, including in the pre (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamin may arise or be declared in relation to sa te assignments and declarations, taking ce.	of the United State pplication based to extensions thereof a said ASSIGNEE an necessary, desir paration and prosention, or public us me, such acts to all rightful oaths,	es granted on sa hereon, for the f (collectively, f and without char able or expedie acution of said a include but not providing swo	id application and any full term or terms for precinafter, "said application," age to but at the expent, for securing, mai oplication(s) and the indication of the indication of the indication or be limited to execution to testimony, and of	/ continuation, division which the said Letter blication(s) and Letter onse of said ASSIGNEE ntaining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding on all papers including
Norihisa Murayama December 12, 1997  Norihisa Murayama December 12, 1997  Yasuko SOGA  Yasuko SOGA  Yasuko SOGA	renew Patent Patent Th to do protec Patent which separa eviden	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination al, s(s) may be granted and including any e (s)").  e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tion for said invention, including in the pre (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamin may arise or be declared in relation to sa te assignments and declarations, taking ce.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventions of the said	of the United State pplication based t extensions thereof a said ASSIGNEE a necessary, desir paration and prosention, or public us me, such acts to all rightful oaths, ventor(s) has (hav	es granted on sa hereon, for the f (collectively, f and without char able or expedie ecution of said a se proceeding, a include but not providing swo	id application and any full term or terms for rereinafter, "said application," age to but at the expent, for securing, mai polication(s) and the individual in any litigation or be limited to execution testimony, and of	v continuation, division which the said Letters blication(s) and Letters on the said ASSIGNEE ntaining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including training and producing
Norihisa MuRAYAMA Yasuko SOGA	renew Patent Patent Th to do protec Patent which separa eviden	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination a (s) may be granted and including any e (s)").  e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tion for said invention, including in the pre (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamin may arise or be declared in relation to sa te assignments and declarations, taking ce.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))	of the United State poplication based t extensions thereof y said ASSIGNEE a necessary, desir paration and prose ation, or public us me, such acts to all rightful oaths, ventor(s) has (hav	es granted on sa hereon, for the f (collectively, f and without char able or expedie acution of said a include but not providing swo e) affixed his/he	id application and any full term or terms for lereinafter, "said application for securing, mai polication (s) and the ind in any litigation or be limited to execution testimony, and of ar/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature (s)	y continuation, division which the said Letter blication(s) and Letter onse of said ASSIGNEE ntaining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including training and producing anature of Witness(es))
Norihisa MURAYAMA Yasuko SOGA	renew Patent Patent Th to do protec Patent which separa eviden	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination al ((s) may be granted and including any el (s)").  ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tion for said invention, including in the pre (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamin may arise or be declared in relation to sa te assignments and declarations, taking ce.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (s) in the pre (s) with the control of	of the United State poplication based t extensions thereof y said ASSIGNEE a necessary, desir paration and prose ation, or public us me, such acts to all rightful oaths, ventor(s) has (hav	es granted on sa hereon, for the f (collectively, f and without char able or expedie acution of said a include but not providing swo e) affixed his/he	id application and any full term or terms for lereinafter, "said application for securing, mai polication (s) and the ind in any litigation or be limited to execution testimony, and of ar/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature (s)	y continuation, division which the said Letters blication(s) and Letters are of said ASSIGNEE ntaining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceedings all papers, including training and producing and producing and producing the said and producing the said and producing and producing and producing the said and producing the said and producing and producing and producing the said and producing the said and producing and producing the said and
i)	renew Patent Patent Th to do protec Patent which separa eviden	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination a (s) may be granted and including any e (s) may be granted and including any e (s) may be granted and including any e (s) in any experience, when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tion for said invention, including in the pre (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamin may arise or be declared in relation to sa te assignments and declarations, taking ce.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (s) in the pre (s) in the pr	of the United State polication based t extensions thereof y said ASSIGNEE a necessary, desir paration and prose ation, or public us me, such acts to all rightful oaths, ventor(s) has (hav  (Date  December	es granted on sa hereon, for the f (collectively, f and without char able or expedie scution of said a include but not providing swo e) affixed his/he	id application and any full term or terms for tereinafter, "said application for securing, main polication (s) and the indication or be limited to execution testimony, and of the indication of	v continuation, division which the said Letters which the said Letters of said ASSIGNEE ntaining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including taining and producing mature of Witness(es))
1)	renew Patent Patent Th to do protec Patent which separa eviden	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination a (is) may be granted and including any e (is)").  e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tion for said invention, including in the pre (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamin may arise or be declared in relation to sa te assignments and declarations, taking compared to the compared in the compared	of the United State polication based t extensions thereof y said ASSIGNEE a necessary, desir paration and prose ation, or public us me, such acts to all rightful oaths, ventor(s) has (hav  (Date  December	es granted on sa hereon, for the f (collectively, f and without char able or expedie scution of said a include but not providing swo e) affixed his/he	id application and any full term or terms for terms for terms for tereinafter, "said application for securing, mai polication(s) and the indian any litigation or be limited to execution testimony, and of the indian any litigation for testimony, and of the indian and the indiant indiana and the indiana and th	v continuation, division which the said Letters which the said Letters of said ASSIGNEE ntaining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including staining and producing mature of Witness(es))
	renew Patent Patent Th to do protect Patent which separa eviden IN (7	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination a (is) may be granted and including any e (is)").  e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tion for said invention, including in the pre (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamin may arise or be declared in relation to sa te assignments and declarations, taking compared to the compared of the compared in (in) (in) and the compared in (in) (in) and (in) are a signature of Inventor(s))  Ary Yuji SATO  Arithisa Murayama  Norihisa Murayama	of the United State polication based t extensions thereof y said ASSIGNEE a necessary, desir paration and prose ation, or public us me, such acts to all rightful oaths, ventor(s) has (hav  (Dat  December	es granted on sa hereon, for the f (collectively, he and without charable or expedie scution of said a include but not providing swo (e) affixed his/he (e) 12, 1997	id application and any full term or terms for terms for terms for tereinafter, "said application for securing, mai polication(s) and the indian any litigation or be limited to execution testimony, and of the indian any litigation for testimony, and of the indian and the indiant indiana and the indiana and th	v continuation, division which the said Letters which the said Letters of said ASSIGNEE ntaining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including staining and producing mature of Witness(es))
	renew Patent Patent Th to do protec protec which separa (7)	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination a (is) may be granted and including any e (is)").  e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tion for said invention, including in the pre (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamin may arise or be declared in relation to sa te assignments and declarations, taking compared to the compared of the compared in (in) (in) and the compared in (in) (in) and (in) are a signature of Inventor(s))  Ary Yuji SATO  Arithisa Murayama  Norihisa Murayama	of the United State polication based t extensions thereof y said ASSIGNEE a necessary, desir paration and prose ation, or public us me, such acts to all rightful oaths, ventor(s) has (hav  (Dat  December	es granted on sa hereon, for the f (collectively, he and without charable or expedie scution of said a include but not providing swo (e) affixed his/he (e) 12, 1997	id application and any full term or terms for terms for terms for tereinafter, "said application for securing, mai polication(s) and the indian any litigation or be limited to execution testimony, and of the indian any litigation for testimony, and of the indian and the indiant indiana and the indiana and th	v continuation, division which the said Letters which the said Letters of said ASSIGNEE ntaining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including staining and producing mature of Witness(es))
	renew Patent Patent Th to do protec Patent which separa eviden (7)	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination a (is) may be granted and including any e (is) may be granted and including any e (is) may be granted and including any e (is) in any interference, reissue, reexaminany arise or be declared in relation to sa te assignments and declarations, taking ce.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incompared in the compared in the compa	of the United State polication based t extensions thereof extensions the extension extensions the extension extensions the extensions the extensions extensions the extensions the extensions extensions the extension that extension the extension the extension the extension that extension the extension	es granted on sa hereon, for the f (collectively, f and without char able or expedie scution of said a include but not providing swo e) affixed his/he	id application and any full term or terms for terms for terms for tereinafter, "said application for securing, mai polication (s) and the indication (s) and the indication for testimony, and of the indication for the indication	v continuation, division which the said Letter blication(s) and Letter state of said ASSIGNEE ntaining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including training and producing mature of Witness(es))
1	renew Patent Patent The to do Patent Which Separa Viden IN (7)	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination a (is) may be granted and including any e (is) may be granted and including any e (is) may be granted and including any e (is) in any interference, reissue, reexaminany arise or be declared in relation to sa te assignments and declarations, taking ce.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incompared in the compared in the compa	of the United State polication based t extensions thereof extensions the extension extensions the extension extensions the extensions the extensions extensions the extensions the extensions extensions the extension that extension the extension the extension the extension that extension the extension	es granted on sa hereon, for the f (collectively, f and without char able or expedie scution of said a include but not providing swo e) affixed his/he	id application and any full term or terms for terms for terms for tereinafter, "said application for securing, mai polication (s) and the indication (s) and the indication for testimony, and of the indication for the indication	v continuation, division which the said Letters which the said Letters of said ASSIGNEE ntaining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including staining and producing mature of Witness(es))
	Patent Patent Th to do protec Patent which separaeviden (77	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination a (is) may be granted and including any e (is) may be granted and including any e (is) may be granted and including any e (is) may deem tion for said invention, including in the pre (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamin may arise or be declared in relation to sa te assignments and declarations, taking ce.  WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventoris)  Yupi SATO  Norihisa Murayama  Norihisa Murayama	of the United State polication based t extensions thereof extensions the extensions extensions the extensions extensions the extensions extensions the extensions the extensions extensions the extensions the extensions the extensions extensions the extension the extensions the extension that extension the extension the extension that extension the extension the extensio	es granted on sa hereon, for the f (collectively, f and without charable or expedie ecution of said a recution of said a include but not providing swo e) affixed his/here/ 12, 1997	id application and any full term or terms for tereinafter, "said application for securing, mai polication(s) and the indian any litigation or be limited to execution testimony, and of ar/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature(s).  Yasuko	v continuation, division which the said Letters which the said Letters of said ASSIGNEE ntaining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceedings all papers, including staining and producing mature of Witness(es))